
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Sep 12, 2024 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1488701

Solicitation Description: Eleanor JRFC Lighting Installation (Construction)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-09-12 13:30 SR 0603 ESR09122400000001887 1

VENDOR

VC0000020779
MON VALLEY INTEGRATION LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0603 ADJ2500000022

Total Bid: 389300 Response Date: 2024-09-12 Response Time: 12:57:21

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Sep 12, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Eleanor JRFC Lighting Installation 

(Construction)
   389300.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
72000000    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Eleanor JRFC Lighting Installation (Construction)





ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
Addendum No. 1 

To provide responses to Technical Questions (Please see Attachments 1 and 2 for responses to questions #5 and #18) 

To issue copies of the Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheets, see attached. 

Bid opening date and time remains September 12, 2024, at 1 :30 pm., est. 

No other changes. 

I INVOICE TO 

ADJUTANT GENERALS 
OFFICE 

1707 COONSKIN DR 

CHARLESTON 

us 

Line Comm Ln Desc 
Eleanor JRFC Lighting Installation 
(Construction) 

Comm Code Manufacturer 

72000000 

Extended Description: 
Eleanor JRFC Lighting Installation (Construction) 

I SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
Line 
1 

Event 
Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting at 9:30 am., est. 

Qty 

1 

!SHIP TO

ELEANOR ARMED FORCES
RESERVE CENTER

111 ARMY/NAVY DR

RED HOUSE 

us 

Specification 

Unit Issue 

LOT 

2 Vendor Technical Questions Due By 11 :00 am., est. 

Event Date 
2024-08-28 

2024-09-09 

vw 

Unit Price Total Price 

$389,300.00 $389,300.00 

Model# 

Date Printed: Sep 9, 2024 Page: 2 FORM ID: Wv'-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05 








































































































	CoverSheet
	Doc1
	seckmanch2_998251_SR_0603_ESR09122400000001887_1
	3



